SWEET BLOOM

COFFEE ROASTERS

Transparency Report 2024

OUR MISSION: Connecting with and Caring for the
Community gathering around Beautiful Coffee

For us this means that we care about how our way of doing business
affects everyone along the value chain of coffee. From producers, to
pickers, to importers and shippers, to our own production team and
cafe staff, to the community where we live and work, to our customers
- we want everyone to benefit in some way and we want to leave the
world a better place. Those are easy words to say, and there are many
times when reality falls short of the goal, but it is the goal we are
pursuing.

The Speciality Coffee Transaction Guide

This year we are continuing this connection and sharing our
purchasing information with the Specialty Coffee Transaction
Guide. Commodity prices in the coffee industry continue to
create a volatile business environment, so this data is crucial
to helping farmers make informed decisions, particularly
because this is not information easily attained by individual
producers.

Company Giving

We also work to remember that the coffee business is conducted
in a larger community, and that there are needs there as well.
Since 2020, we have given 1% of our sales revenue away to needs
in our local community and to organizations that work in the
places where coffee is produced. We know and respect that not
everybody views the world in the same way, but we trust that we



do share the hope that the world, and the world of coffee could
be a place where there is equity for all, and where everybody
who helps bring us the beautiful coffee we love is treated
equitably and justly. You can learn more about the
organizations we support on the giving back page of our website.

Looking to the Future

® We believe one of the best things we can do to make coffee more
sustainable is to pay generously for high quality coffee. In
2024 we paid an average of $5.21 per pound of green coffee. The
commodity price for coffee in the same period was $1.82 -
$3.32/1b.

® Our next step in sustainability is to find ways to make sure
that value is shared equitably along the coffee value chain -
from us as roasters, to importers, to producers, and to those
who provide labor on farms. In all honesty, that is a tall
order. Annual visits to origin are not enough to verify that
value is being shared equitably. More and more, we rely on our
importer partners to help create a market where the value of
equity is held up high. We really believe that until everyone
involved in coffee production receives fair compensation for
their part, coffee will not be sustainable.

2024 Coffee Purchases

Weighted Average Cup Score: 86.8 - Range 85-92
Weighted Average Price Paid: $5.21/Ib - Range: $3.39 to $30/Ib

Percentage of Spot coffee: 28%


https://sweetbloomcoffee.com/about/giving-back/

COFFEE TRANSPARENCY INFORMATION 2024

Farmer,
Coop, Years
Coffee Retail FOB Total Cup Washing Country of  pur-

Name llb Lbs Score Station Origin chased Process Importer
Natalia Quispe $5.95 2625 @ 86.75 Natalia Quispe Bolivia 1 Washed Keffa
Marcio Borges de Marcio Borges
Castro $3.39 1983  85.75 de Castro Brazil 1 Natural Ally
Macrio Borges de Marcio Borges
Castro $3.39 793 85.75 de Castro Brazil 1 Natural Ally

Cafe
Cerrado $3.37 2644  86.00 Brazil 1 Natural Imports
Marcio Borges de Marcio Borges
Castro $3.70 793 85.50 de Castro Brazil 1 Natural Ally
Crop to
Minami Agricola $4.02 1322  84.50 Minami Agricola Brazil 1 Natural Cup
Santa Luisa E Santa Luisa E
Bela Luara $495 1322  85.00 BelaLuara Brazil 1 Natural Ally
Nemba $5.32 2644  87.00 Burundi 1 Washed = Sucafina
Gahahe $4.05 1983  86.75 Burundi 1 Washed = Sucafina
Kibingo Yeast Yeast
Natural $4.75 661 87.00 Burundi 3 Natural Sucafina
Los Rosales $5.28 3088.0 87 Colombia 3 Washed @ Caravela
Jose Martinez $7.30 926 89  Jose Martinez Colombia 1 Washed = Caravela
Timana AA $4.51 4632.0 86  Timanco Colombia 4 Washed @ Caravela
Los Naranjos $4.51 12352.0 87 Colombia 1 Washed  Caravela
Juan Jimenez $6.25 1544 87 Juan Jimenez Colombia 9 Washed Osito
Ethyl Cafe
Decaf $3.67 3088 86 Colombia 1 Acetate Imports
Rigoberto
$30.0 Hererra, Granja Granja
Rigoberto Hererra 0 200.0 92  Esperanza Colombia 7 XO Esperanza
El Quebradon AAA $5.20 3088  86.50 Colombia 2 Washed  Caravela
Los Naranjos $4.18 9264  86.75 Colombia 10 Washed @ Caravela
Ethyl Cafe
Decaf $3.60 3088 @ 86.00 Colombia 1 Ascetate Imports
Imbachi Pink
Bourbon $6.85 2316 | 89.00 Imbachi Family Colombia 10 Washed @ Caravela

Luis Camacho $7.25 618 89.00 Luis Camacho Colombia 1 Washed Caravela



Nelcy Nery
Montilla

Taita

San Bernardo

Matambo AA

Decaf

Nelcy Nery
Montilla

Timanco AA
Los Idolos

Timanco AA

Luis Albero Jojoa

Carlos Mario
Guamanga

Claudia Samboni

Rodrigo Sanchez
Nery Montilla #3

Timanco AA

Decaf

Decaf

Cerro San Luis

Johnny Alverado

Guillermo Lomas

Juan Pena

Maria Flores &
Gloria Portillio

Chechelle
Hambela
Idido Natural

Kalimaz Guji

$7.15
$4.77

$4.25
$5.25

$3.60

$7.15
$4.58
$5.43
$4.52

$5.48

$5.61

$6.88

$5.76
$7.15

$4.52

$3.60

$4.25

$4.53

$5.85

$8.50

$10.5

$6.75
$4.97
$5.25
$4.00
$4.99

540
1544

3397
2625

3088

925
9264
2316
9264

1587

1746

2316

3088
1079

9264

3088

1544

2283

2283

1378

441

1521
3966
2644
661
2644

87.50

86.50
86.50

86.50

86.50

87.50
86.50

87.00
86.50

86.00

87.00

87.50

87.00
87.50

86.00

86.50

86.50

87.00

86.00

87.00

89.00

88
88
87
87
87

Nelcy Nery
Montilla

Nelcy Nery
Montilla

Luis Albero
Jojoa

Carlos Mario
Guamanga

Claudia
Samboni

Rodrigo
Sanchez

Nery Montilla

Johnny
Alverado

Guillermo
Lomas

Juan Pena

Maria Flores,
Gloria Portillo

Colombia

Colombia

Colombia

Colombia

Colombia

Colombia
Colombia
Colombia

Colombia

Colombia

Colombia

Colombia

Colombia

Colombia

Colombia

Colombia

Colombia

Costa Rica

Costa Rica

Ecuador

Ecuador

El Salvador
Ethiopia
Ethiopia
Ethiopia
Ethiopia

w b~ ©

10

Washed
Washed

Washed
Washed

Ethyl
Ascetate

Washed
Washed
Washed
Washed

Washed

Washed

Washed

Washed
Washed

Washed

Ethyl
Ascetate

Ethyl

Ascetate

Honey

Washed

Washed

Anaerobic

Washed
Washed
Natural
Natural

Natural

Caravela

Caravela

Cuatro
Vientos

Caravela

Cafe
Imports

Caravela
Caravela
Caravela

Caravela

Azahar

Azahar

Clear Path

Clear Path
Caravela

Caravela

Cafe
Imports

Cafe
Imports

Cafe
Imports

Selva

Cafe
Exporto

Cafe
Exporto

Caravela

Trabocca

Sucafina
Lucky

Unravel



Gigesa
Nenbeso

Guji Washed G1

Neja Fadi

Layo Teraga
Sidama

Sidama

Layo Teraga

Layo Teraga
Yirg Z
Yirg-Z

Gure Kesso

Layo Teraga
Ardi
Tebe Melge
Buku Sayisa
Guji

Ismael Aredo

Habtamu Fikadu

Bekele Gemada

Chelchele

Ismael Aredo
Duromina

Augusto Castillo -
Colomba

Edwin Martinez

Rudy Lopez

Gachatha

Kamwangi AB

$5.79
$5.78
$4.85

$5.50

$4.95
$4.65
$4.65

$4.95

$4.95
$5.46
$5.46
$4.75

$4.95

$4.85
$5.55

$5.87
$4.95

$5.36

$6.05

$5.05

$5.60

$5.36
$5.25

$5.00
$5.65
$4.75

$6.68
$5.65

2644
5288
3966

3966

2644
2644
2644

2644

2644
2644
2644
8064

1322

2644
3966

122710
2644

5288

1322

2908

3966

5288
5288

7605.0
1521.0
2587

1719
1851

87
88
87

86.00

86.50
86.00
86.00

86.50

86.50
87.00
86.75
88.00

86.50

87.00
88.50

87.50
86.50

87.00

89.00

88.00

88.00

87.00
88.00

86
87
86.50

88
88.00

Neja Fadi

Layo Teraga

Layo Teraga

Layo Teraga

Layo Teraga

Tebe Melge

Ismael Aredo

Habtamu
Fikadu

Ismael Aredo

Augusto Castillo
Edwin Martinez

Rudy Lopez

Ethiopia
Ethiopia
Ethiopia

Ethiopia

Ethiopia
Ethiopia
Ethiopia

Ethiopia

Ethiopia
Ethiopia
Ethiopia
Ethiopia

Ethiopia
Ethiopia
Ethiopia
Ethiopia
Ethiopia

Ethiopia

Ethiopia

Ethiopia

Ethiopia

Ethiopia
Ethiopia

Guatemala
Guatemala

Guatemala

Kenya
Kenya

Natural
Washed
Washed

Washed

Natural
Washed
Washed

Natural

Natural
Washed
Washed
Washed

Natural

Natural

Natrual
Washed
Washed

Natural

Washed

Washed

Anaerobic

Natural

Natural

Washed

Washed
Washed
Washed

Washed
Washed

Hacea
Hacea
Keffa

Crop to
Cup

Crop to
Cup

Keffa
Keffa

Crop to
Cup

Crop to
Cup

Keffa
Keffa
Osito

Crop to
Cup

Keffa
Red Fox
Yoni
Keffa

Cafe
Imports

Crop to
Cup

Cafe
Imports

Falcon

Cafe
Imports

Red Fox

Truth
Trading

Onyx
Primavera

Cafe
Imports

Red Fox



Hermengildo Marin
Macario Garcia
Flor de Corazon
Luisa Siles
Sacuanjoche

La Danta AAA

Arcelia Clemente

Kanzu 9

Kungahara

Ginhanga

Kanzu 10

$5.68
$6.75
$5.56
$5.25
$5.25
$5.58

$8.65

$4.65

$5.23
$4.86

$4.65

608
2282
3042
3044
3044
4566

1979

2644.0

2644
2644

2644

87.5
86.75
87
86.50
85.50
87.50

89.00

88

87.50
87.00

88.00

Hermengildo
Marin

Macario Garcia

Luisa Siles

Arcelia
Clemente

Kanzu Washing
Station

Kanzu Washing
Station

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico
Nicaragua
Nicaragua

Peru

Peru

Rwanda

Rwanda

Rwanda

Rwanda

Washed
Washed
Washed
Honey
Washed
Washed

Washed

Washed

Washed

Natural

Washed

Caravela
Caravela
Caravela
Caravela
Caravela

Caravela

Sustainabl
e Harvest

Red Fox

Artisan
Importers

Falcon

Red Fox



	Transparency Report 2024 
	OUR MISSION: Connecting with and Caring for the Community gathering around Beautiful Coffee 
	The Speciality Coffee Transaction Guide 
	Company Giving 

	Looking to the Future 
	2024 Coffee Purchases 
	Weighted Average Cup Score: 86.8  - Range 85-92 
	Weighted Average Price Paid: $5.21/lb - Range: $3.39 to $30/lb 
	Percentage of Spot coffee: 28% 
	COFFEE TRANSPARENCY INFORMATION 2024 


