SWEET BLOOM

COFFEE ROASTERS

Transparency Report 2024

OUR MISSION: Connecting with and Caring for the Community gathering around Beautiful Coffee

For us this means that we care about how our way of doing business affects everyone along the value chain of coffee. From producers, to pickers, to importers and shippers, to our own production team and cafe staff, to the community where we live and work, to our customers — we want everyone to benefit in some way and we want to leave the world a better place. Those are easy words to say, and there are many times when reality falls short of the goal, but it is the goal we are pursuing.

The Speciality Coffee Transaction Guide

This year we are continuing this connection and sharing our purchasing information with the Specialty Coffee Transaction Guide. Commodity prices in the coffee industry continue to create a volatile business environment, so this data is crucial to helping farmers make informed decisions, particularly because this is not information easily attained by individual producers.

Company Giving

We also work to remember that the coffee business is conducted in a larger community, and that there are needs there as well. Since 2020, we have given 1% of our sales revenue away to needs in our local community and to organizations that work in the places where coffee is produced. We know and respect that not everybody views the world in the same way, but we trust that we

do share the hope that the world, and the world of coffee could be a place where there is equity for all, and where everybody who helps bring us the beautiful coffee we love is treated equitably and justly. You can learn more about the organizations we support on the **giving back** page of our website.

Looking to the Future

- We believe one of the best things we can do to make coffee more sustainable is to pay generously for high quality coffee. In 2024 we paid an average of \$5.21 per pound of green coffee. The commodity price for coffee in the same period was \$1.82 \$3.32/lb.
- Our next step in sustainability is to find ways to make sure that value is shared equitably along the coffee value chain from us as roasters, to importers, to producers, and to those who provide labor on farms. In all honesty, that is a tall order. Annual visits to origin are not enough to verify that value is being shared equitably. More and more, we rely on our importer partners to help create a market where the value of equity is held up high. We really believe that until everyone involved in coffee production receives fair compensation for their part, coffee will not be sustainable.

2024 Coffee Purchases

Weighted Average Cup Score: 86.8 - Range 85-92

Weighted Average Price Paid: \$5.21/lb - Range: \$3.39 to \$30/lb

Percentage of Spot coffee: 28%

COFFEE TRANSPARENCY INFORMATION 2024

Coffee Retail Name	FOB /lb	Total Lbs	•	Farmer, Coop, Washing Station	Country of Origin	Years pur- chased	Process	Importer
Natalia Quispe	\$5.95	2625	86.75	Natalia Quispe	Bolivia	1	Washed	Keffa
Marcio Borges de Castro	\$3.39	1983	85.75	Marcio Borges de Castro	Brazil	1	Natural	Ally
Macrio Borges de Castro	\$3.39	793	85.75	Marcio Borges de Castro	Brazil	1	Natural	Ally
Cerrado	\$3.37	2644	86.00		Brazil	1	Natural	Cafe Imports
Marcio Borges de Castro	\$3.70	793	85.50	Marcio Borges de Castro	Brazil	1	Natural	Ally
Minami Agricola	\$4.02	1322	84.50	Minami Agricola	Brazil	1	Natural	Crop to Cup
Santa Luisa E Bela Luara	\$4.95	1322	85.00	Santa Luisa E Bela Luara	Brazil	1	Natural	Ally
Nemba	\$5.32	2644	87.00		Burundi	1	Washed	Sucafina
Gahahe	\$4.05	1983	86.75		Burundi	1	Washed	Sucafina
Kibingo Yeast Natural	\$4.75	661	87.00		Burundi	3	Yeast Natural	Sucafina
Los Rosales	\$5.28	3088.0	87		Colombia	3	Washed	Caravela
Jose Martinez	\$7.30	926	89	Jose Martinez	Colombia	1	Washed	Caravela
Timana AA	\$4.51	4632.0	86	Timanco	Colombia	4	Washed	Caravela
Los Naranjos	\$4.51	12352.0	87		Colombia	1	Washed	Caravela
Juan Jimenez	\$6.25	1544	87	Juan Jimenez	Colombia	9	Washed	Osito
Decaf	\$3.67	3088	86		Colombia	1	Ethyl Acetate	Cafe Imports
Rigoberto Hererra	\$30.0 0	200.0	92	Rigoberto Hererra, Granja Esperanza	Colombia	7	ХО	Granja Esperanza
El Quebradon AAA	\$5.20	3088	86.50		Colombia	2	Washed	Caravela
Los Naranjos	\$4.18	9264	86.75		Colombia	10	Washed	Caravela
Decaf	\$3.60	3088	86.00		Colombia	1	Ethyl Ascetate	Cafe Imports
Imbachi Pink Bourbon	\$6.85	2316	89.00	Imbachi Family	Colombia	10	Washed	Caravela
Luis Camacho	\$7.25	618	89.00	Luis Camacho	Colombia	1	Washed	Caravela

Nelcy Nery Montilla	\$7.15	540	87.50	Nelcy Nery Montilla	Colombia	1	Washed	Caravela
Taita	\$4.77	1544	86.50		Colombia	1	Washed	Caravela
San Bernardo	\$4.25	3397	86.50		Colombia	1	Washed	Cuatro Vientos
Matambo AA	\$5.25	2625	86.50		Colombia	3	Washed	Caravela
Decaf	\$3.60	3088	86.50		Colombia	1	Ethyl Ascetate	Cafe Imports
Nelcy Nery Montilla	\$7.15	925	87.50	Nelcy Nery Montilla	Colombia	1	Washed	Caravela
Timanco AA	\$4.58	9264	86.50		Colombia	9	Washed	Caravela
Los Idolos	\$5.43	2316	87.00		Colombia	4	Washed	Caravela
Timanco AA	\$4.52	9264	86.50		Colombia	3	Washed	Caravela
Luis Albero Jojoa	\$5.48	1587	86.00	Luis Albero Jojoa	Colombia	1	Washed	Azahar
Carlos Mario Guamanga	\$5.61	1746	87.00	Carlos Mario Guamanga	Colombia	1	Washed	Azahar
Claudia Samboni	\$6.88	2316	87.50	Claudia Samboni	Colombia	2	Washed	Clear Path
Rodrigo Sanchez	\$5.76	3088	87.00	Rodrigo Sanchez	Colombia	4	Washed	Clear Path
Nery Montilla #3	\$7.15	1079	87.50	Nery Montilla	Colombia	1	Washed	Caravela
Timanco AA	\$4.52	9264	86.00		Colombia	10	Washed	Caravela
Decaf	\$3.60	3088	86.50		Colombia	1	Ethyl Ascetate	Cafe Imports
Decaf	\$4.25	1544	86.50		Colombia	1	Ethyl Ascetate	Cafe Imports
Cerro San Luis	\$4.53	2283	87.00		Costa Rica	1	Honey	Cafe Imports
Johnny Alverado	\$5.85	2283	86.00	Johnny Alverado	Costa Rica	4	Washed	Selva
Guillermo Lomas	\$8.50	1378	87.00	Guillermo Lomas	Ecuador	2	Washed	Cafe Exporto
Juan Pena	\$10.5 0	441	89.00	Juan Pena	Ecuador	4	Anaerobic	Cafe Exporto
Maria Flores & Gloria Portillio	\$6.75	1521	88	Maria Flores, Gloria Portillo	El Salvador	1	Washed	Caravela
Chechelle	\$4.97	3966	88		Ethiopia	1	Washed	Trabocca
Hambela	\$5.25	2644	87		Ethiopia	1	Natural	Sucafina
Idido Natural	\$4.00	661	87		Ethiopia	1	Natural	Lucky
Kalimaz Guji	\$4.99	2644	87		Ethiopia	1	Natural	Unravel

Gigesa	\$5.79	2644	87		Ethiopia	8	Natural	Hacea
Nenbeso	\$5.78	5288	88		Ethiopia	7	Washed	Hacea
Guji Washed G1	\$4.85	3966	87		Ethiopia	3	Washed	Keffa
Neja Fadi	\$5.50	3966	86.00	Neja Fadi	Ethiopia	1	Washed	Crop to Cup
Layo Teraga	\$4.95	2644	86.50	Layo Teraga	Ethiopia	1	Natural	Crop to Cup
Sidama	\$4.65	2644	86.00		Ethiopia	1	Washed	Keffa
Sidama	\$4.65	2644	86.00		Ethiopia	1	Washed	Keffa
Layo Teraga	\$4.95	2644	86.50	Layo Teraga	Ethiopia	1	Natural	Crop to Cup
Layo Teraga	\$4.95	2644	86.50	Layo Teraga	Ethiopia	1	Natural	Crop to Cup
Yirg Z	\$5.46	2644	87.00		Ethiopia	1	Washed	Keffa
Yirg-Z	\$5.46	2644	86.75		Ethiopia	1	Washed	Keffa
Gure Kesso	\$4.75	8064	88.00		Ethiopia	1	Washed	Osito
Layo Teraga	\$4.95	1322	86.50	Layo Teraga	Ethiopia	1	Natural	Crop to Cup
Ardi	\$4.85	2644	87.00		Ethiopia	1	Natural	Keffa
Tebe Melge	\$5.55	3966	88.50	Tebe Melge	Ethiopia	1	Natrual	Red Fox
Buku Sayisa	\$5.87	122710	87.50		Ethiopia	1	Washed	Yoni
Guji	\$4.95	2644	86.50		Ethiopia	1	Washed	Keffa
Ismael Aredo	\$5.36	5288	87.00	Ismael Aredo	Ethiopia	1	Natural	Cafe Imports
Habtamu Fikadu	\$6.05	1322	89.00	Habtamu Fikadu	Ethiopia	1	Washed	Crop to Cup
Bekele Gemada	\$5.05	2908	88.00		Ethiopia	1	Washed	Cafe Imports
Chelchele	\$5.60	3966	88.00		Ethiopia	1	Anaerobic Natural	Falcon
Ismael Aredo	\$5.36	5288	87.00	Ismael Aredo	Ethiopia	1	Natural	Cafe Imports
Duromina	\$5.25	5288	88.00		Ethiopia	7	Washed	Red Fox
Augusto Castillo - Colomba	\$5.00	7605.0	86	Augusto Castillo	Guatemala	7	Washed	Truth Trading
Edwin Martinez	\$5.65	1521.0	87	Edwin Martinez	Guatemala	1	Washed	Onyx
Rudy Lopez	\$4.75	2587	86.50	Rudy Lopez	Guatemala	1	Washed	Primavera
Gachatha	\$6.68	1719	88		Kenya	1	Washed	Cafe Imports
Kamwangi AB	\$5.65	1851	88.00		Kenya	1	Washed	Red Fox

Hermengildo Marin	\$5.68	608	87.5	Hermengildo Marin	Mexico	1	Washed	Caravela
Macario Garcia	\$6.75	2282	86.75	Macario Garcia	Mexico	4	Washed	Caravela
Flor de Corazon	\$5.56	3042	87		Mexico	1	Washed	Caravela
Luisa Siles	\$5.25	3044	86.50	Luisa Siles	Nicaragua	1	Honey	Caravela
Sacuanjoche	\$5.25	3044	85.50		Nicaragua	1	Washed	Caravela
La Danta AAA	\$5.58	4566	87.50		Peru	4	Washed	Caravela
Arcelia Clemente	\$8.65	1979	89.00	Arcelia Clemente	Peru	1	Washed	Sustainabl e Harvest
Kanzu 9	\$4.65	2644.0	88	Kanzu Washing Station	Rwanda	1	Washed	Red Fox
Kungahara	\$5.23	2644	87.50		Rwanda	1	Washed	Artisan Importers
Ginhanga	\$4.86	2644	87.00		Rwanda	1	Natural	Falcon
Kanzu 10	\$4.65	2644	88.00	Kanzu Washing Station	Rwanda	9	Washed	Red Fox